

**Misc Case 18/2024 (CIS 19 /2024)**  
**CNR No.: WBPU06000266-2024**  
**Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya**  
**Judicial Magistrate 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Raghunathpur, Purulia**  
**J.O. Code No.: WB-01346**

**Order dated 25-08-2025**

*Today is fixed for filing W/S and W/O.*

*Petitioner takes step.*

*Respondents jointly filed one written objection under section 12(3)PWDV Act duly supported by affidavit and let the same be kept with record.*

*However, nothing is forthcoming regarding any separate written objection against interim application under section 23 (1) PWDV Act.*

*Even no affidavit of assets and liabilities is filed by the respondent side.*

*Respondents are hereby directed to comply the same as per law, in the mean time.*

*Both sides are hereby directed to remain present.*

*To 09-10-2025 for interim hearing, steps in the mean time.*

***Dictated and corrected by me.***

***Sd/-***

***J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur***

***Dictated and corrected by me.***

***Sd/-***

***J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur***